A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle directing

the dismissal of the pending condemnation proceedings in which the TorthefPort of Seattle is plaintiff and John T. Heffernan, et al., are defendants.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

SECTION 1. That attorneys of the Port Commission be and hereby are instructed to forthwith procure from the Superior Court of King County an order of dismissal of the pending condemnation proceedings in which the Port of Seattle is plaintiff and John T. Heffernan et al are defendants, same being Case Number 95403.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 5th day of September, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage, on the same date.

ATTEST:

the Port Secretary of

ecretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

President the Port Commisof sion of the Port of Seattle.

Compared